ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

09/15/09
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 0000467
Public Works $40,000 Total

County Service Area 12

This budget revision will release ACO-(Accumulated Capital Outlay) Designation by $40,000
and increase Services & Supplies for the addition of a control panel to the Vista Elevada lift
station.

Transfer No: 0000473

Public Works
County Service Area 12 $42,750 Total

This budget revision will increase appropriations in Services & Supplies for two sewer
connection projects. The source of funding is unanticipated revenue collected from penalty
fees.

Transfer No: 0000474

Public Health Department $59,551 Total

Increase appropriation for the Immunization Grant contract to match Board action of July 7,
2009. The grant award was higher than anticipated in the budget.

Transfer No: 0000485

Public Health $49,500 Total

Move funding for .5 FTE (Full Time Equivalent) between Fund 0042 (Health Care) and Fund
0001 (General Fund) for staff realignment to avoid layoff. Payroll system prohibits positions
being funded from multiple funds.




Transfer No: 0000487

Public Health $10,000 Total

Increase appropriation for the Domestic Violence Solution’s contract to match Board action
of 07/14/009.

Transfer No: 0000492

Public Works $17,400 Total
County Service 12

This revision will release $17,400 of designations to increase appropriations in Line ltem
Account 7460 to complete a feasibility study on sewer extension to Palomino Road in the
Mission Canyon watershed area that began in May 2009.

Transfer No: 2007990

Public Works-Roads $165,335 Total

Release Designation-Various $165,335 and Increase Fixed Assets $144,085 and Equipment
Maintenance $21,250 for equipment and equipment retrofits budgeted in 2008-09. This
equipment was not received by 6/30/09 and requires to be rebudgeted.

Transfer No: 2007998

General Services $3,803 Total
Parks Department

Allocate $3,803 for the purchase of an assigned vehicle by Parks to be operated as an
operating cost vehicle.

Transfer No: 2008005

General Services $20,342 Total
Probation

This budget revision establishes a refund of $20,342 from General Services to Probation in
order to return one assigned vehicle.




Transfer No: 2008006

Public Works-Resource Recovery $229,819 Total
& Waste Management

Increase expenses for Services & Supplies and Other Charges and decrease expenses for
Fixed Assets. Net impact to Retained Earning $229,819.

Transfer No: 2008045

Public Works $156,000 Total
Alternative Transportation

Release Designations-Various $156,000 and Increase Other Charges $156,000 for
contribution to Metropolitan Transit District Santa Barbara (MTD) for electric buses.

Transfer No: 2008047

General County Programs $431,555 Total
Office of Emergency Services

Use Office of Homeland Security grants to purchase $431,555 in equipment, training and
supplies for various agencies within the Santa Barbara Operational Area.

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN
THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL
09/15/2009

Beginning Balance (FIN),

7/31/09 $800,000.00

General Fund Contingency
Transfers:

None



Beginning Balance at 7-1-2009

$ 24,499,115

Budgeted 09-10 increases and decreases to Strategic Reserve:

Reimbursement of May Election
P&D reimbursement for Accela
Obligated to ADMHS

Obligated to District Attorney
Obligated to balance General Fund

Less Anticipated Adjustments:

Not expected to receive election reimbursement

Unobligated balance of Strategic Reserve

$ 1,363,000
$ 81,934
(4,878,601)

(1,203,352)

$
$ (500,000)
$
$ 19,362,096

$ (1,363,000)

$ 17,999,096



Budget Revision Request BJE 0000467 |

] Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
- : JE 0016217
Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Works - CSA #12: This budget revision will release ACO-Designations by $40,000 and increase Services & Supplies
for the addition of a control panel to the Vista Elevada lift station.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
" adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

' An increase in appropriations LI Acct. 7460 in the amount of $40,000 is required for a project that will upgrade the Vista

Elevada lift station with a Supervisory Control And Data Acquisition (SCADA) compatible control panel. The City of Santa

‘ Barbara is under contractual obligation to monitor and control the Mission Canyon Sewer System to insure accurate flow

' information and control to avoid potential spill hazards. The addition of this new control panel to the lift station will allow it to
be tied into the City of Santa Barbara's current monitoring and control SCADA system thus improving compliance of their
obligations to the County of Santa Barbara. The source of funding for this projects will be from Accumulated Capital Qutlay
(ACO) - Designations. Upon approval of this Budget Revision Request, the remaining ACO - Designations balances in the
County Service Area #12 fund will be $545,000.

PR oo S
- - . Pt C;?-
Financial Summary i—? 3 5 -
- P
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund D%:iéanr%m / Fggjhd
Increase or {Decrease) in 054 / 2185 / / & /_'J -
Appropriation for / Uses: S i
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 ?j } | 00 g
= %
Services & Supplies 40,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 == w2 | 00 %’j
[P o ==
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 . > |00
. c &
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
o =
Other Financing Uses | 00 l 00 ‘ 00 < % ':@b
""" pees !
Intrafund Transfers l 00 ‘ 00 | 00 < |:®
¢ f— |‘_&
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 1 00 3 o [0
o 3
Sources: <@ - <
- w
Revenue - 100 | 00 | 00 ; | 00
oy W
Other Financing Sources | 00 ’ 00 l 00 ‘ 3 - = ( 00
B
Intrafund Transfers [ 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 40,000 | 00 | 00 B | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
/L 2C
L 4 : g | Approve DApproved
v % f é// Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M / [
¢ Department Heag/ 7/ Date Enlry if applicable Approved as to L___‘Disapprove Dat DDisapproved Date

Accounting Form.

Depariment Head Date dated B3/93. / L Agenda ltem

Department Head Date Auditor-Controller A //County Execujfe Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN 4 Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001 - 6 -

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Beefd PolicyN




£00Z/9/8 (UO PRIl (vG

NI ‘eliegeq ejues jo Ajuno)

00°000'0% 00°000'0¥%
jaued |oduo) suoleubjsaQ esesjay| 606002 6¥68 |00°000'0v Q9% L 0ESe $S0 S8l¢c
|oued josuoy) suoneubisaq asesiay| 606002 6¥68 00°000'0¥ 0€48 V1444 $S50 S8LC
uopduosag  pouad wn junowy unouly 100y J00y
uonoesuell  jabpng 1o8(0ig Bi0 Boid ypaip ngeqa 1 19 ide@  pund

|[sued j04u0D ASON - 4rd

supjueH o ua9||oD
£1291004r

8LVLLLL

;1817 jenaoaddy
‘il ypny
:uQ s0d

19}l Judwno0g

‘alyLied

L 9 v

I

I

ppa-ard

[sued [04u0D dSON - Ard
/9%0000 A1pug jeuwanor 3abpng




6002/9/8 UQ pajuLd 1)@ Nid ‘BiR0uEQ BIUES JO AlUNDD

00'000'0% 00°000'0F
Suoli3aUUDY R |3uBd |00 suojeubisaq asealsy 6¥68 |00°000'0F 0EL6 | 0142 ¥S0 5812
SUDYJBULINY B |BuBd josjuol) suojjeubisag asesjay 6¥68 00'000'0Y QELB 0012 50 1 1:1%4
uopdosag wn Junoy junowy Jooy 100V
uopoesues|  JowsodaQ dinbz  esly ARy  wafold  mig  Boid ypaip ngaq i 19 Wdag  pung
SUPUBH o U38||0D 381 |eAoLddy
I :adA L ysed
,9¥00003r9g el ypny
uQ 3sod
[ued 0JU0D HHE - 3r 18t JuswNo0Q
BLVLLLL :qlyoieg

[BUEd |0JU0D YHg - dr
129100 Alju3 jeuinor




Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000473

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject ] Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works - CSA #12: This budget revision will increase appropriations in Services & Supplies for two sewer connection
projects. The source of funding is unanticipated revenue collected from penalty fees.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

An increase in appropriations to LI Acct. 7460 in the amount of $42,750 is required for contracted services for septic tank
removal and sewer line connections for two residents, one at 1001 Tunnel Rd. and the other at 2409 Foothill Rd., required to
be connected to the Mission Canyon sewer system. The source of funding for these projects is from penalty fees collected

from property owners for non compliance.

N ~
Pomes } )
S 2
28 M 3
- - — s
e
. . 3
Financial Summary o W

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Depangent/Fund &

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 2185 / / L N EEE
Appropriation for ] Uses: & - e{;
Salaries & Benefits l 00 | 00 l 0 . ~d ] 00;?-
Services & Supplies 42,750 | 00 | 00 | 00 A » B2 ' 00
c =
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 o A | 00
— LA —r
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 < o A0
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 E o 2 | 00
= -
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 S v < 00
B e
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 ;9 b | 00
—
Sources: g ~
Revenue 42,750 | 00 | 00 | 09 L mo | 00
I A
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ‘ 00 I 00 * 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 ] 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 1oo | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQO's Recommendation

Board of Supérvisor‘s Action

A /{/K ( / % @a&ppmve q / ~ [ JApproved
7 / /‘ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal -2
Department Head // Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date’ | DDisapproved Date
Accounling Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Eo/‘ !
Department Head Date dated E%mxv\ &ﬁ 2 fa/g\' Agenda ltem
Department Head Date // v Audlfort/?(?ﬂer /" County Exe, live(Pfﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

v

_9_

Revised 8/05




6002/2/6 ‘UQ P3lUUd ms Nl ‘Bieqieg Bjues jo Ajuno)

_10_

00052y 00°05L'2Y
'SPY 1143004 ' [BUUN] SUOROBUUOY Z| YSD| 806002 6¥68 100'05L'2Y 09, | 08sZ | ¥S0 | 0482
‘SPY {l1y1004 ® [BUun L SUO|DBUUOD Z1 YSD|  80B00Z 668 00°0S.L'ZY over | 0Zvz | vS0 | o/se
uonduoseg  pousd nn junowry junowy plalelvs 100V
uojjoesuel]  18bpng 1oafold 510 Boid  ypaip ngea il 19 ideg  pung
supjueH Y Usas|jo) ;3817 (eaoaddy
Jled upny
:uQ 1s0d
suchoauUod 71 vSO - 3rd 9)) ] juswinooQ
IANAYAY? ‘diysieg
ittt SUONOBUUOYD Zi ¥SO - 3rg

T — ¢ 170000 A3 Jeusnor 196png



|BJE 0000474
Budget Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE
Related Journal Entry #

SUbjeCt / Tltle. Provide a short descrlpt/on for: this budget rewsmn request For example: "DeS/gnaz‘e fu' ds
zon/ng ord/nance amendments" OF: "D/stnbute proceeds from sale.of 2005 COP S : SR

Public Health Department: Increase appropriation for the Immunization Grant contract to match Board action of 07/07/20009.

'V oard eh‘ers or spreadsheet /f
sase or decrease For

J ustlflcatlon Forall changes ‘explain What the change isfor and why n‘ IS needed Atrach addlt/onal just ca'?"

On July 7, 2009, the Board approved the State Immunization Grant contract. The grant award was $59,551 hlgher than what
was budgeted. This budget revision request will align FIN with the actual award amount. The increases were in two areas. 1)
A subcontract with Marian Medical Community Health Center from ARRA funding, and 2) Reinstating previously reduced
staffing levels. There will be no increase in FTE's at the Public Health Department.

Last year to avoid layoffs, the Administrative Office Professional Il (AOP 1ll) position was reduced from this grant and the
hours shifted to other funded grants and programs. With this new increase in funding, 0.25 FTE AOP Hl will be shifted back
into the Immunization grant. The grant increase will also fund cost adjustments to salaries and benefits for the existing staff.

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 37,294 00 | 00 B | 00 ., |00
Services & Supplies 22,257 00 | 00 : i 00 > =3 ' 00
, T S == - .
Other Charges 00 i . Jeo | 00 o | 00
' -~
Fixed Assels 00 - | 00 - | 00 < o U100
Other Financing Uses 00 ) | 00 o | 00 T :: | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00 EI - < | 00
- o g T
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 ‘ 00 ,9 _— “ | 00
[
Sources: g oy
Revenue 59,551 00 | 00 { 00 T e | 00
Other Financing Sources 00 | 00 L l 00 | | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 ' 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 3 i 00 o | 00 [ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 I 00 | 00 1 00

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

-11-

7 . gl’Apprer / Approved
WA % Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 7T 3 A D
MDepartfent Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as 1o [:] Disapprove ate ’__J:] Disapproved Date
Accounfing Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance withCB/-d P
Depariment Head Date daled B3/83. Agenda llem
/{/‘\./ - S “

Department Head Date // Auditor-Contr County Exeydﬁvéﬁfﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

i 4 Revised 8/05



600¢/5¢/8 UQ pajuld 3@

N|< ‘Blegleg ejueg jo Ajuno)

00°€25'08 00'€25'08
8seaJou| Juesg uojjeziunwwyl  90010¢ LOLE |00'9VL'L 0592 0€5¢ L¥0 cv00
9SEBIOU| JuBIg UoHEZIUNWWY]  90010¢ 80¥1 |00°000'02 09v. 0€8¢ L 70 ¢v00
858810u] JUBID UOHBZIUNWW]| 900102 | 80¥L |00°}11G 069. | 0€sZ Lp0 Zr00
3SESJOU| JUEID UonEZIUNWWIL - 90010¢ 80¥} |00'¥6ZLE 0019 0ESC L0 ¢v00
VY 9SESJ0U| JuBI9 uojeziunwwll  90010¢ 80% | 00°'000'z¥ 68.¥ 0cve Lv0 [0
SEa.I0U| JUBI Uojeziunwwi] - 90010¢ 80v| 00'€es'se 684 0eve L¥0 Zv00
[213pay 0] BiE)S WOy JIUs Juel uojeziuniwil 900102 801 |00°2.6°02 G98E | 0Ewe 70 Z¥00
uonduosaq - pouad wn unowy junowy 100V 10y

uojoesuel) 19Bpng 128f0id 610 Boid  ypaip 19eQq i1 19 s pung

‘paniaoal sjeaosdde oN 11s17 jeaolddy

el Hpny

600¢/5¢e/8 ‘uQ isod

el dyi uoeziunwwyi - 3rg 8|1 L Juswnoo(g

WANNANS :dlyolied

v.ivooon

Ml

|

m:ﬁ d

JUEID dV/| UOlEZIUNWWY] - 31 g

/70000 Ajug jeudnor 19bpng

_12..



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ACTION SUMMARY

July 7, 2009

A-19)

A-20)

PUBLIC HEALTH File Reference No

. _09-00649

Consider recommendations regarding the Immunization Action Project revenue, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement No. 09-11298 with the California
Department of Public Health for the Immunization Action Project for the period of July 1, 2009
through June 30, 2010, in an amount not to exceed $235,789; and

b) Authorize the Public Health Director to execute any amendments to Agreement No. 09-11298
related to changes in the California Department of Public Health General Fund contribution to the
Immunization Action Project.

Acted on as follows:

A motion was made by Supervisor Wolf, Seconded by Supervisor Gray as follows:
a) Approved; Chair to execute.

b) Authorized.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Farr, Supervisor Gray, Supervisor Centeno

Supervisor Carbajal recused himself and did not participate in this matter.

PUBLIC HEALTH File Reference No

. _09-00650

Consider recommendations regarding ongoing grants for the Public Health Department FY 2009/10,
as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Public Health Director to execute the thirty-four (34) ongoing grants for
the Public Health Department approved by the Board with the FY 2009/10 budget; and

b) Authorize the Public Health Director to execute any amendments to the grants that are within 10%
of the amount approved with the budget.

A motion was made by Supervisor Carbajal, seconded by Supervisor Wolf, that this matter be Acted on as follows:
a) Approved.
b) Authorized.

The motion carried unanimously.

County of Santa Barbara Page 8 Printed on 7/20/2009

_13_



Budget Revision Request BJE 0000485

Budget Journal Entry #
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #

zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Health: Move funding for .5 FTE between Funds 0042 and 0001 for a staff realignment to avoid layoff. Payroll system
prohibits positions being funded from multiple funds.

Justification: Forai changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. 'When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternalive funding source is available.

The Adopted FY 2009-2010 budget for the Public Health Department reduced a position from 1.0 to .5 in Fund 0001. In Fund

0042, effective July 1, 2009, there was a .5 vacant position. Instead of initiating a reduction, the incumbent was reassigned
duties to the vacant position in Fund 0042.

The payroll system prohibits a staff person from being assigned in more than one fund. Therefore, this budget revision will
move the salary and benefit dollars between funds. The time spent on the reassigned duties will be charged back to Fund
0042 using a quasi transfer in order claim costs and record them properly.

This Budget Revision Request is needed only because of system limitations and is in accordance with appropriate accounting
structure.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 041 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses: . %
—
Salaries & Benefits (49,500)] 00 49,500 | 00 | 00 S oo
ey
— = ;
Services & Supplies 49,500 | 00 | 00 | 00 < & Foo
—UT (L
™o
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 < o CrEOO
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 ——fs_—c 0
=
Other Financing Uses 1 00 ’ 00 | 00 <L, QPOO
I
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 Fr;‘ —__ |00
; =
Reserve or Designation | 00 \ 00 | 00 g } . ‘ 00
s A
Sources:
Revenue | 00 49,500 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources oo - | 00 _ | 00 i
-
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 &
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 2
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - | oo | 00 ica
"_l["_; feinpy r
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller - CEO's Recommendation Board of Giipegggor's Ac’[ions_:,it
o4 ae )
T [ - ™3
4 zr / Bela [lapproved €9 =
P (P Approve - Approved ol
/W/%' é ﬁ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) 4 / // e ]
ﬁepamﬁﬁ Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove [ Date’ i)é; DDisapproved Date
Accounling Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with BoapdFalicy |
Department Head Date dated 8393, N ) Agenda item |
. 1 .
Depariment Head Date V Auditor—Co?&ﬁyér County Exﬁzﬂtimmcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN

-14- ’ Revised 8/05
AC-FIN-5001 .



6002/1€/8 UQ pajuld

NI ‘elegleg elueg jo Auno)

_15_

00°000'66 00°000'66
1000 0} 200 Wold4 314 G ®AOW| 900102 29%L |00°00S'6Y 0019 0€se 110 1000
1000 0} 200 Wold4 314 S" A0 900102 414" 00°005'6¥ 9€/8 0Zve L0 1000
1000 O} 2#00 Wold4 314 §° ®AOIN| 900102 29v1 [00°005'6v 905/ 0ese L0 Z¥00
1000 0] 2¢00 WOI4 314 G° 8ACIN| 900102 45142 00°005'6¥% 00L9 0£52 70 2900
uojduoseq  poued win unoly junowy POy 100y
uojpesuel]  19bpng jo8foud 610 Boid  ypain 1920 11 19 dsg pung

1000 pun4 0} 2¥00 Pund 314 G" - 3rd
ceLvell

seignueno) Aoelg

11817 jenaoaddy

‘leal upny

:uQ 1so0d
191311 Juawnooq
-diyoieg

S8y pa@pEdl

(T

L1000 pund 03} 2#00 pun4 314 G - 4749
G8%0000 Anpu3z Jeuanor }obpng



Budget Revision Request BJE BCDHT7

Budget Journal Entry #
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Related Journal Entry #

0 - "Designate funds for
zon/ng ordlnance amen mens o1 S

Public Health Department: Increase appropriation for the Domestic Violence Solution's contract to match Board action of
07/14/2009.

approprlate

dd ona/ just/f/catlon board Letters or spreadshee

On July 14, 2009, the Board approved a two year contract with Domestic Violence Solutions for $120,000 each year. The

Public Health Department's Adopted FY 2009-2010 budget included this contract at $110,000. This budget revision wili align
the FIN budget with Board action.

The Service and Supply and Revenue account will increase by $10,000. Funding comes from Agency Fund 1083 which
receives revenue from court-imposed fines collected from perpetrators of domestic violence as a condition of their probation.

- Y
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Dgpamﬁjg\t / E_gnd
Increase or {Decrease) in 041 / 0001 / / = = :;3
Appropriation for | Uses; 25— g
= -
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 & % | 00 C_:é
Services & Supplies 10,000 | 00 | 00 ’ 00" E& =) ’ I 00 ":E
- > & ¢
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 S = e |00
E -0 .
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 o =5 | 00
Y im
Other Financing Uses I 00 ‘ 00 ] 00 - Cr\,.z [C_::“ ‘ 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 Zz g = loo
T
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 g = o |00
~  Cad
Sources: — .
m o
Revenue 10,000 | 00 | 00 0 = & | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 ‘gOO*’{x | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 : | 00
Reserve or Designation 1 00 l 00 ‘ 00 ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE 100 1 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Aur Uupe
'@Approve [ JApproved
% % % Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M i [ —
Beparigent Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to L—_IDisapprove / Date” DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with BoArdtF icy
Department Head Date . dated B13/%3. ] Agenda ltem
o L i‘
Department Head Date / / v Audi{or}C,aﬁy'oHer County Exgjﬁtive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN ~

Revised 8/05
AC-FIN-5001 - 1 6 -



_1’7..

INA ' ™3
600¢/1¢/8 U0 uwé Ni4 ‘eleqieg ejueg jo Ajunon
mwmumvmw\_wmw\mw . R =
/ {
.“,4.
00°000'0} 00°000'0)
JoBIUOD SAQ 10} J8bpng asesloull 900102 09LL 00°000'0} 6E.LS 0Zve Lv0 1000
pelU0) SAQ 10} }86png asealoul| 900102 0912 |00°000°0} 699/ 0£S¢C 1¥0 1000
uopduosag | polad mn junowy Junowy oy 100y
uonoesues]  )sbpng josfoid Big  PBoid ypaip ngeqg 1 19 ieg  pund

SAQ S90IMISS UBWNY - 3rg
9g8veLL

‘pan@oal sjeactdde oN

13817 [eAoaddy
‘el )pny

:uQ Jsod

9Ll JuawnooQ
:ayLieg

L 8 ¥

|

i

gSAQ S9oInIeS uewnH - 3rg
/80000 Anyu3 [euinor jabpng



|BJE 0000492 |

Budget Journal Entry #

| JE 0016556 |

Related Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

PW-CSA#12: This revision will release $17,400 of designations to increase appropriations in LIAccount 7460 to complete a
feasibility study on a sewer extension to Palomino Rd. in the Mission Canyon watershed area that began in May 20089.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Residents of the Palomino Road watershed area had expressed an interest in obtaining public sewer service from the Mission
Canyon Sewer Service Area. The requested $17,400 budget revision would provide funding necessary to conclude a

feasibility study and conceptual design alternatives to extend the existing sewer main into the canyon to serve the residential
properties in and around Palomino Rd. Funding in the amount of $30,000 was transferred from Environmental Health

Services on April 14, 2009. Unspent funding fell to undesignated fund balance at June 30, 2009 and designated by the Auditor
Controller on July 31, 2009. This budget revision request will release Designations-Various in the amount of $17,400 and
increase Services and Supplies in the amount of $17,400. Upon approval of this Budget Revision Request, the remaining
Designations-Various balance for County Service Area #12 will be approximately $381,000.

e o ] -
Financial Summary = 3 &
o). o) ]
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund [3€é;paﬂ@nl /E;;md “Jf’
Increase or {Decrease) in 054 / 2185 / / é,% j\ & &
Appropriation for / Uses: = b
Salaries & Benefits I 00 | 00 | 00 ? § | 00 ;_»E
Services & Supplies 17,400 | 00 ] 00 | 00 ?’J @ 1 00 :'f:
— &
Other Charges ‘ 00 } 00 | 00 ~d4 ‘ 00 ~*
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 ) 00 . - ~ | 00
| =B
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 o = | 00
— [fp]
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 S 5 =00
= T
Reserve or Designation ] 00 | 00 l 00 c o © | 00
[ 73
Sources: :‘f - ;Z
Revenue | 00 ’ 00 | 00 r:[::' = 2 ( 00
. . — ot
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 — | 00
Intrafund Transfers ’ 00 | 00 | 00 g nro ‘ 00
Reserve or Designation 17,400 ’ 00 ] 00 ’ Od ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQ’s Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

s
AL 24/ Bl q/3/ e
p 7 vzl 2 7' Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal Ji
Depariment Head”/ Date Entry if applicable Approved as 1o DDisapprove Da%_ DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Pol
Depariment Head Date ] dated B2/ ﬂ 1 P Agenda ltem
A ” 7 4
s Nz | \Aw@mﬁsz
Depariment Head Date Auditor-Contrll - Cour#y Exgeutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
/ a )"

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN.500%

_18..

Revised 8/05



MS

6002/2/6 :UO PaluLIg NId ‘Bleqieg ejues Jo Alunon
i
(o)}
—
1
00°00¥' L1 00°00%'L)
uonsjdwo "py oulweled Jo} suoneubiseq asesiay| 606002 868 |00°00V'LL 09v.L 0€Se 50 gg8le
uogs|dwoy 'py ouluiejed 40j suojeubisaq ases|ay| 606002 6v68 00°00%'2L 66.6 0cve 50 S8l¢
uopduossq  pousd N unowy Junouwy oy 109y
uopoesues]  18bpng 1o8foud Bio  Boid ypaip . naeq n 19 ideq  pung
SupuUEH Y U89||0D 11817 |eaoaddy
ield] ypny
:uQ 1s0d
0160 pY oulweled ASOW - drd 9L uswindo(g
FRWATANS :giyoieg

c6 v @000 3 [N d

TR

0160 pPY oulwejed QSO - 4rd
26¥0000 A13u3 Jeuanor 3@bpng



ms

_20_

6002/2/6 ‘U0 Pajulg NI ‘BIEQIEE BJUBS JO AJUNOD
00°00%'L1L 00°00%'LL
suoyiaidwo) py oujweied suojjeufiisaq asesjay 6¥68 |00'00¥'LL 6616 0442 50 S8le
suofja|dilo) py oulwe|ed suojjeubisag aseajay 6968 00°00F'LL 6616 0012 S0 5812
uopduosag wun unowy unowy ooy 1oy
uonpesuesy  Jousedag dinby  eary Ay josfold 610 Bald  ypaip eEla) 1 1 dag  pung
sSupjuBH Y U39|j0D 13517 jeaolddy
| redA] ysen
26%00003rg el Upny
uQ 3sod
0160 pY oulueled dSOW - 3r ‘el | Juawnoog
pPLSZLL -alyoieg

0160 pY oulweled dSOW - 3r
9559100 A3u3 jeuinor




Budget Revision Request [BJE 2007990 ]

Budget Journal Entry #
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

| JE 2259855 |

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Works-Roads: Rel Desig-Various $165,335 and Inc Fixed Assets $144,085 & Equip-Maint $21,250 for equipment and
equipment retrofits budgeted in 2008-09. This equipment was not received by 6/30/09 and requires to be rebudgeted.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision releases Designations-Various in the amount of $165,335 and increases Fixed Assets by $144,085 and
Equipment-Maintenance by $21,250 for equipment purchases and retrofits. These expenditures were budgeted in Fiscal Year
2008-09. Purchase orders were initiated but due to the economic slowdown, delivery has been delayed until the current fiscal
year 2009-10. Funding for these expenditures is provided through Designations-Various. Upon approval of this budget

revision request, the remaining designation balance in the Road Fund Designations-Various account will be approximately
$2,500,000.

U e S
-
-
Il '
d = L -
- - = 5 T &
Financial Summary g 3
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund D%artmt / Fund ﬁc%f
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0015 / / = Ej z
Appropriation for | Uses: S _ﬁi
Salaries & Benefits | 00 ‘ 00 | 00 © — ] 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 1 00 X | 00
i ™~
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 }é = | 00
S .
Fixed Assels 165,335 | 00 | 00 | 00 o5 =R | 00
(=) [op) A
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 s rm I 00
g (: c.) "
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 < o0
I mm =<
Reserve or Designation | 00 |00 | 00 - 3 M |00
: o <
Sources: rr_: <o
Revenue | 00 | 00 | ’00 F:g é [ 00
Other Financing Sources } 00 l 00 HOO A 1 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 165,335 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO’s Recommendation - Board of Supervisor's Action

Mé // &Appmve 3 //// DAppmved
? Budget Joumal Enlry and Related Journal 4 il ]

Depariment Head /7 Date Entry if applicable Approved as lo I:lDisapprove DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form.

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bedrd Polity

Agenda ltem

Department Head Date /ﬂ datw
/cxM-@ .. !

Department Head Date Auditor-Controller

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN -2 1 Revised 8/05
AC-FIN-5001 -




Nid ‘eqeqieg ejues jo fjunon

3jeq Ag pajsod aleq ainjeubig pazuoyiny |ejuswyedsq A # suoyd Ag paiedald uuo4
1Zzowe ) 8}|syooy
sjjoliey % juswdinb3 1ebpngay| Vv
uojdussag ()t 49s3Q
seloLwod | 00'GEE'GOL 00'GEE'GOl
o
9\l
A4 600¢/.40 00¥0 | 0S€T | 00°00€E'S 00¢8 12°1 G100
Y 6002/1 1 00¥0 | OLEZ | 00'GZ9'6Y 00¢s8 12510 G100
A4 8002/} } 00¥0 | OLEZ | 00°09}'CS 00€s8 ¥S0 5100
A4 6002/60 0020 | 0zez | 00°000'LE 00¢gs8 ¥SG0 G100
A4 600¢/L0 000 | 0geT | 00°0SC' LT TAYA $S0 | G100
A4 600¢/80 0010 | OLIC 00°ge€'G9lt 666 | 0T¥e Y50 1 S100
Qidossq  pouad '16pg Josfoid ywunbBio  weiboy junowy ipaiy junowy 19sQ junosoy junoooy  juswypedaq pun4
wisj| sul 19
OOONOON §686G¢2c Ar O
3Jrg # juswnaog # 1Bl L ¥pny ajeq buysod # afed

8¥87°LL1-000 . Loren

(aul7-uQ) Anug jeuinor 186png



Nid ‘eieq.iegq ejues jo fHuno)

sleg kg pajsod aleq ainjeubig pazuoyiny |gjuswyedaq # 8uoyd Ag pesedaid uuo4
izzowe ) ajjayosoy
sjjoney ® wawdinbg - suoneubiseq ssesdy| Vv
vojduoseq Q) 49s8Q
sieloLwod | 00'GEE'GIL 00°Gee'S9l
"
o
\4 0010 | OLLZ | 00'GEE'SOL 6646 | 0142 ¥G0 SL0o0
A4 00L0 | OLicC 00°'GE€'S9l 6646 | 00L¢C PS50 G100
at 9saQ Joysodaq ealy Aoy 198014 un B0 weiboid junowy Jipal) junowy 398 junoooy Junoosy  juswypedsq pun4
wajj aur 19
(uLos3 ]
GG8659¢¢ () swuesem []
066.00zZ3rd Lo R—
3r # juswnooQ # l1B4L IPNY aje( Bunsod # abegd '8dA | YSEBD) S8INSEBL |

887111000 . oeg

| e |

(eui7-uQ) Anug reusnorp




Budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

BJE 2007998

Budget Journal Entry #

SUbjeCt I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 2260389

Related Joumal Entry #

General Services and Parks: To budget for the purchase of an assigned vehicle by Parks to be operated as an Operating Cost vehicle at
$3,803.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,

. - . ’ . , )
if appropriate. -When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available

Financial Summary

The Parks department has agreed to purchase vehicle # 3684 to be operated as an operating cost vehicle to transport Parks

staff to the new pool in Cuyama. The formula for selling a turned in vehicle to another department is 90% of low-book value,
in this case that's $4,225 at 90% = $3,802.50. The fixed assets amount of $21,845 represents the original purchase price of
this vehicle.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 052 / 0001 063 / 1900 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits ; 00 i 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies £ 00 ] | 00 00
Other Charges (3,803)! 00 “ 00 100 | 00
Fixed Assels 21,845 00 i 00 1 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 100 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 100 00 | 00 R
3
Lo ; ! | ==z
Reserve or Designation : 00 00 : 00 )
[
. o A wos
Sources: ’ ‘ R
Revenue 18,042 i 00 3,803 | 00 | 00 o \
’ o i
' H i s { Pviog
Other Financing Sources | 00 : 00 | 00 2 | 00
Intrafund Transfers i 00 i 00 | 00 = = 1 00 %
. . A -
Reserve or Designation £ 00 i 00 | 00 “ ?ﬁ) ‘ 00 =
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 3,803 1 00 | 00 | 00
2 Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
. B . ’f/ = i
JMM(\&%\QV o = Cho
A} Budget Jounal Enlry and Related Joumal
. arlment Hea(y/ Date . Entry if applicable Approved as lo I:]Disapprove ——— DDisapproved Date
i ; % % / 7 Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Rcy
Departm t ad Date " dated B3133. Agenda ltem
VAN / -
Depariment Head Dale // Auditor—‘CO}miﬂ% Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN i N4 -24-
AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05



NI4 ‘eleqeg ejueg jo unon

9jeg

Ag pajsod

ajeq

)
eamcmf\u\nwﬁoe:« |eyuawpedaq %\ #auoyd Ag paiedald uuo4

7dEae uebbng ueug
\\. .

D/O 10} $89c# oseyoind siied| vV

uonduosag @498

siefos wod [ 00'8$9'GZ 00'879'GZ

(]

v | 6002/80 1020 00Z¥0'8) 806S | 0ZvZ | 2SO | L0OO

v | 6002/80 ) 1020 [oospe’tz | | oocs | ogsz | zso | 1000

v | 8002/80 1020 | oo'c08'e | e682 | 085z | 2SO | L0OO

v | 600Z/80 | |l ozy |l ooco8's " | ozes | ozvz | €90 | 006L

" v | 8002/80 0ozl | oo'go8'e | o096 | ogsz | €90 | 0064

qrioseQ pouad '16pg y8loid nun 610 weiboid Junowy ypaln unowy 198Q JUN02oY junoooy  juswypedag pun4

wsy| aur 1®

866,002 68c09zz0! 6002/31/8 L o |
3rg # JuswnooQ # (241 JpnY ajeq Bujsod # abed

$8L9 L1000 . oreq

(sui7-uQ) Anug jeuinor 18bpng




Nid ‘eseqleg ejueg jo fjuno)

sleq Ag paisod aleq amjeufiis pszuoyiny [eluswedag # auoyd Ag pasedald uuo4
uebbng ueug
D/0 10} y89e# Jo aseyoind syled v
vonduosag  f19seq
sEloLwed | 00°G09'L 00°G09'.L
©
o
A4 YINVYAND 1020 06208'¢c 00g8 | 0L8c [A%18] 1000
A4 06208’ 0LL0 1000
v 05°208'¢ OLLO 0061
v 0Zl¥ | 06208 0ces | 0Llc €90 006l
{1 49s8Q Jopsodaq ealy Aoy 108[01d wun 610 weibold junowy Ipai) junowy 1gag JNoooY junoooy  juswyedsq pun4
waj| sun o
68£0922 s O]
86600224 sooz/elie | [L w1 — m
31 # juswnoog # |lBJL IpNY aje( Bunsod # abed :9dA] yseD sJainseal]

(aul7-uQ) Anu3z jeusnor



- Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

BJE 2008005

Budget Jounal Entry #

return 1 assigned vehicle

Subject I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: *Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.

JE 2260287

Related Journal Entry #

General Services and Probation: This budget revision establishes a refund of $20,342 from General Services to Probation in order to

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,

" ustification,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available

Probation has one assigned vehicle (vehicle # 0240) that they no longer need and want to return to Vehicle Operations per
the General Services' customer agreement. The agreement states that a customer may return an assigned vehicle if their
need changes, and they will be able collect a refund of the amounts they have contributed toward a replacement vehicle on

their behalf. Vehicle Operations has collected replacement revenue of $20,342 on vehicle #0240. This budget revision will
access these funds in the replacement reserves and transfer the funds to Probation.

® 28 3
o [¢2) ot
S ’C,I - =
= o Z|
ot P
2 g pel
Fa 18
e = %
- " ;;if, e ;fl;
Financiai Summary T &
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 022 / 0001 063 / 1900 / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefils | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies f 00 i 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 20,342 1 00 | 00 | 00 } 00
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 100 20,342 | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘
Intrafund Transfers 00 ‘ 00 1 00 l 00
Reserve or Designation {00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 20,342 1 00 I 00 l 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 100 k 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 (20,342){ 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
ﬂ/(ﬁ ; {Z?/ gApprove — [ JApproved
07 Budget Journal Enlry and Related Journal —\o”
rtiment Head Date Enlry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
/ . LL'\A{(?L :Z ’ZCZ{ 0‘{ Accounfing Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
g Departm'é}ntﬁiead Date ﬁc Agenda ltem
.
a JJ% N 1m
Department Head Dale Aﬁlemller N @Eecuh’ve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN V -7 - Z D
AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05



Ni4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjunon

]
eamwm@v&to&:\« [eusuyedag \ \“

ajeq Ag paisod L 8ed # auold kg paledalg wio4
(X ueBBnq uelg
77
OPcO# 10} Uolleqoid O} punjay| VY
uopduossq Q) 49s8@
sEloLWod | 00890t 00'¥89'0%
o
- - o I - S S S
A4 6002/80 0010 | 00€Z | 00'2rE'0C €684 | 0€Se 2c0 L000
v 600¢/80 00L0 | 00gC 00°2¥£'0Z L1BS | 0c¢be [A40] 1000
A4 600¢2/80 ocly 00'zve'oz 0096 | 02ve €90 0061l
A4 6002/80 oZiy | 00°2ZPe'oz L0BL | 0€SC €90 0061t
Ql 19580 pouad ‘16pg 108f0id nn 610 weiboid junowy ypaig junouly 1gag N9y unoooy  JuswedsQ pun4
wayf aun 9
mQOwQQN /8209zz8! 600¢/81/8 [
3rg # juswnosod # [IBLL YPNY 8jeq Bulsod # abed

£98L-111-000 . uoreq

(aul7-uQ) Anug jeusnor 18bpng



NI4 ‘elegieq ejueg jo Ajunosn
ajeq Ag pajsod a1eQq aimeufig pazuoyiny [ejuswyedsg \,{ #auoyd Ag pasedald uuo4
uebbnq ueug
o - B E 0bZ0# USA UO enusnsl Juswade|das jo punjey| VY
uopdussag @ 49saQ
seLwod | 00890 00'v89'0Y
o
T - I - N
Y , - | oolo | oogz |o0CTHE'OZ ‘ ] 11eS | oLz | zzo | L00O
v - |oozve'oz 0L1L0 1000
A4 002ve'0z 0LLO 0061
v 0TAR 4 00'zve'0T L06L | 0182 €90 0061
@l 40s8Q Jo)isodsqg ealy Aoy j08[0id jun Big wetbolg junouy ipain nowy 1gaq junoosay unoooy  juswypedsg pung
wajj sun 19
N&NOONN (ENIEC =N
500800z°l4 600z/gL/8 | [+ o & ob st 5
3r # uswnoo( # 1.1l upny ajeq Buysod # abed :8dA | YseD sJlainsess)

806271117000 ., \oreq

(aul7-uQ) Auz jeusnop



4

Budget Revision Request BJE _ 2008006

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2260368

Subject | Title: pProvide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.

Public Works - Resource Recovery & Waste Mgt.: Increase expenses for Services & Supplies and Other Charges and
decrease expenses for Fixed Assets. Net impact to Retained Earning $229,819.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision increases Services & Supplies Line Item accounts 7200-MTC-Structures/improvements & Grounds by
$340,000; 7460-Professional & Special Services by $100,000; and 7540-Rents/Leases-Equipment by $25,000. These costs,
which were originally budgeted as fixed assets, have been reclassed to regular maintenance items with the majority of the
work to be performed in house; $140,000 for the Santa Ynez Airport Cover, $225,000 for the Tijiguas Landfill Pila Creek Clean
and Fill: and $100,000 for the Tajiguas Landfill Winter Road. Fixed Assets Line Item account 8200-Structures and
improvements will be reduced by a total of $1,065,000. The revision also increases Other Charges Line ltem accounts 7856-
Depreciation-Building Improvements by $156,705 and Line ltem account 7857-Depreciation-Equipment by $213,476 for new
items (completed Construction in Progress projects and new equipment purchases for 2008-09) placed on the depreciation
schedules at June 30, 2009.

= B2
inancial S e g
Financial Summary o, €
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Déﬁbrtm‘é'r‘\t / Fund : %
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 1930 / / Lq‘:" /—:g_ E
Appropriation for / Uses: = =
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 . G - | 00 =
Services & Supplies 465,000 t 00 ‘ 00 | 00 B2 | 00
= L~
Other Charges 370,181 1 00 | 00 | 00 @, ‘: | 00
— =
Fixed Assels (1,085,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 o & |00
— Ty
Other Financing Uses | 00 I 00 | 00 o S | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 5 D < | 00
: = -
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 S o © |00
r-
Sources: F;g r v
Revenue ' | 00 | 00 ‘ qu J w | 00
Other Financing Sources ) | 00 ‘ 00 l 00 ‘ | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ' | 00 | 00 | 00.
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE 229,819 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
@/Approve z / / DApproved
Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal _M__(/j_i —_———
Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove %‘ - DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance wjth Board Palicy
Department Head Date damda/a/%/%ﬂ\s Agenda ltem
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller ounty Execu‘fv%ﬁ'cgf Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05
AC-FIN-5001 - 3 O -



Nid ‘BieqJEg BJUES 40 Ajunon

ale Ag pajsod

9jeQ

v\_\?\
anjeubls pazuoyiny |ejuawpedsq # auoyd Ag paiedalg o4

ueyelueH |ig

S3ASN3AX3 /4 3SY3IYO3A OL INA I/4 ISVYIHONI] H LHOJHIV AS ¥O4 V4 NI 'dO¥ddY 3Sv3¥03a) d
'dX3 "¥d3A HO4 STDOHVYHO HIHLO NI 'dOHddY ISYIHONI| O rL ® avoy H3LNIM HO4 S ® S NI 'dO¥ddY ISYIYONI| O
r1 ® Qvod Y3LNIM Y04 V4 NI 'dOdddy 3Svaydo3al 4 FL® 1714 X3390 Vid 404 S ® S NI 'dO¥ddV ISVIYONI| 4
PL® 1714 ¥3340 V1id ¥O4 V4 NI 'dOdddY 3svayo3al 3 LHOdYHIV AS HO4 S 8 S NI 'dOd¥ddY ISYIHONI| v
uopduossq Q1 0sed
seioLwos [ 00°000'590" | 00°000'G90° |
H | 0L02/90 000l | 00'618'62Z 0096 | 0€SZ | ¥SO | O€6l
o | 010z/90 00Zl | 00°S0.'9S} 958/ ¥G0 | 0€6l
o | 0L02/90 0S/1 | 00'v89'E 168/ ¥G0 | 06}
9 | 0L02/90 €eLl | 008ZF'LT 168/ $GO | OE6}
o | 0L02/90 LOEL | 00°000'St 158/ ¥G0 | 0€6l m
9 | 0L0z/90 00zl | 00'pEC'OEL 168/ ¥S0 | OE6L °
o | 01L0z/90 LOLL | 00°0€0'LE 168/ ¥G0 | 0E6l
4 | 0102/90 0S/1 00°000'00} 00Z8 ¥G0 | 0€6l
3 | 0+02/90 0S.L 00°000'6Z8 00z8 ¥S0 | 0€6l
a | 0L0z/90 00LL 00°000'0% 4 00Z8 ¥G0 | 06l
5 | 0L02/90 0S5/ | 00°000'00} 0022 $S0 | OB
g | 0102/90 0S5/} | 00°000'SZ ovS. »S0 | 06
g | 0L0Z/90 05/l | 00°000'00} 002/ »G0 | 0€61
a | oLo0z/90 05/l | 00°000'004 09v.L »S0 | 0€6l
Y | 0402/90 00/} | 00°000'0¥} 00z. ¥S0 | 0E6}
Qiiosag  pousd '16pg yalolg wnbio  wesboid Junowy §pai Junowy 11980 Jungooy  junoody juswpedaq  pung
wa)| aup 19
900800c 89£09zZ3r z 0|
3rQ # Juswnaog # 1B1L JPNY ajeq Bullsod # abed

Nall :uwmn_

_ LZe8-111-000

(sur7-uQ) Anug jeusnor 18bpng



Nld ‘eieqieq ejueg jo AJunon

aeq Ag pajsod aleg aimeubig pazuoyiny eluswyedsq s #8uoyd Ag pasedaid uuo4
ueyesueH |iig
SIASNIAXIT v/d4 NI 3SVYIHD3A OL INA /4 ISVIHONI| ¥V
uondunsaq A Q1 49s8Q
seioLwed | 00'618'6¢C 00'6L8'62¢C
o
o0
A4 00'618'62C 0gec ocel
v 0001} 00'618'62¢ 0096 | 0L8¢ ¥50 0E6l
al1osaq Joysodag ealy Aoy jaaloly wn B0 weiboiy junowy jipain junowy 19sq JuN0o0Y Junoooy  juawpedaq pun4
wayj suf 1
wmﬂOONN (P uLoe3 ]
900800z3rg R o) shenen
3r # juswnooq # lled] upny ajeq Bujsod # obed :9dA| USED SJtaunseal]

P9E8-LLL-000 . Loen

(sul7-uQ) Anug jeulnop




. BJE 200804
Budget Revision Request r Eaudgeuggammwg 1

"Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
: - JE 2261890
SUbjeCt | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS™.

Public Works-Alternative Transportation: Release Designations-Various $156,000 and Increase Other Charges $156,000 for
contribution to Metropolitan Transit District Santa Barbara (MTD) for electric buses.

Justification: For all changes: expiain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

On September 7, 2004 the Board of Supervisors approved a contribution to the Metropolitan Transit District Santa Barbara
(MTD) in the estimated amount of $160,000 for a local match to a Congestion Mitigation Air Quality (CMAQ) grant. The grant
provided funding for capital costs and 3 years of operations and maintenance costs associated with electric buses. The total
capital costs and three years of operating costs have been determined and the Counties contribution (local match) is
$155,300. This budget revision releases $156,000 from designations-various and increases Line ltem Account 7860 -
Contributions to Other Agencies. Upon approval of this budget revision request, the remaining designation balance in the
Alternative Transportation Fund - Designations-Various account will be approximately $370,000.

'Financial Summary
|

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Deg_gnmeéb/ Fup__g!
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0019 / / - S =2 e
Appropriation for | Uses: (7. a
rm ftt o
Salaries & Benefits ‘ 00 | 00 | 00 "‘O 00
1 b :;‘;
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 e | 00 ;;_
% O &
Other Charges 156,000 | 00 ‘ 00 . | 00 4 IR i 00
‘ 2 =
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 oo 100 3
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 ~ | 00 =
Intrafund Transfers { 00 ‘ 00 ' 00 - = ‘ 00
> =
Reserve or Designation | 00 3 00 | 00 E = ‘ 00
= B
Sources: o o r;?w
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
[ [%] T
. . : fa 1
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 < 00
- I 5
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 R S
7
Reserve or Designation 156,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 ; - | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 1oo | 00 | 00 B ™ | 00
[4 H
LS
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
/4%/4. // EApprove q/—) /r DApproved
y 7 t’l c7 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal J [
Department Heady” 7 Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date _— l___]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Pol
Department Head Date datedﬂfﬁa. \Oﬂ . Agenda ltem
- ! i 1.
Department Head Date // Auditbr—CoP( ller {/ County Exec)ryfve Gfficer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
/ {

County of Santa Barbara, FIN &~ -33- Revised 8/05

AC-FIN.5001



Nid ‘eieqleq ejueg jo fjunod

n

8jeq Ag paisod aleq Eam:@%méo:\?\ _mEmEtmamo #8uoyd Ag paJedaid wio4
% m J\.\N\\NMW W K J\\W@ IZZOWEYD) 8||3y20y
ALl - YoielN OVIND| VvV
uondussag @l 40seg
sEeLuod | 00°000'9S L 00°000°'9G |
<
o
A4 600¢/60 Ge£g8 | 00°000°95 L 0984 ¥50 6100
A4 600¢/60 gees 00°000'951 6646 | Ocve S0 6100
Qiioseq  pouad 16pg 103foid wn Bip weiboiy JuRoWwy 1pal) unowy Jgaqg Juno2oY unosoy  juswyedsqQ pun4
waj| aun 9
m#cchN 0B8l9ce ar A
arg # juswnoog # IIB4 L 1PNy ajeq Bujjsod # abed

9€Z8-2L1-000 .\ yoren

(aul7-uQ) Asug jeulnor 186png



Nid ‘eiegieg ejues jo Aunod

aleq £g paysod 9eqg anjeudig pszuoyiny [eluswyedsq/Y? S #8uolyd Ag paiedalq uuoy
1ZZOWEeD) 8|jayooy
QLN UolelN DYIND - suoijeubiseq esesjey| v
vopduoseq ()1 49s8Q
sEleLwed | 00°000'95 L 00°000'9S}
o
[ap}
v G£88 | 00'000'9SL 66,6 | 0L4C $S0 6100
A4 gees 00°000'9G1 6646 | 00l¢C $S0 6100
Qi 49saq Joysodag galy Aoy j08loig nwn 6o weibold Junowy }Ipaid unowy ¥gaQ JUNoDY unoooy  Juswyedag pung
weyf suy 19
cmw—‘mNN (3) gLo913 _H_
(AA) sSiueLIBAA
$0800zZ3rg Lo | (1) sicie05n m
Jr # jJuswnooQ #1B11 Upny ajeq bunisod # abed :8dA | YSED S JBIinseal]

8628241000 . yoreq

(sur-uQ) Ayu3 jeuinor




L BJE 2008047
Budget Revision Request Budgel Joumal Eny 7
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

| - JE 2261909
Subject / Tlt e Provzde a short description for this budget revision request For example: Deszgnate funds for : Related Jourmal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”. L : . B

General County Programs, Office of Emergency Services-Use Office of Homeland Security grants to purchase $431,555 in
equnpment training and supplles for various agenmes within the Santa Barbara Operatlonal Area.

This budget revision request increases the Office of Emergency Services' (OES) budget to purchase equipment, training and
supplies for various agencies within the Santa Barbara Operational Area using the Office of Homeland Security (OHS) 2007
and 2008 grants and a release of OES designation. The OHS grants are awarded to the Santa Barbara Operational Area,
with OES functioning as the coordinator of the grants. The grants provide equipment, training and supplies to various law
enforcement, fire and emergency response agencies throughout the county to enhance emergency management and first
responder capabilities. Fixed assets totaling $95,387, training and administration costs totaling $65,893, and equipment and
supplies totaling $270,275 will be purchased or reimbursed. Funding of $372,555 will be paid by these grants which are

100% funded by the Federal Department of Homeland Security through the State Office of Homeland Security, and $59,000
will be through release of OES designation.

}Financial.Sumﬁmafyw ,

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund %eraﬁ%entz’fund ;’*
Increase or (Decrease)in 990 / 0001 / / = "? e "%
Appropriation for / Uses: % w ?;%
Salaries & Benefi 00 | 00 | 00, . =1 3 0 e
. Services & Supplies 336,168 | 00 L 00 FO0O  » % P l 00 T
- - = & ' ¢
Other Charges : 00 1 00 | 00 C:j'.; o (633 1 00
M
Fixed Assels 95,387 | 00 | 00 oo € ™ = 1o
Other Financing Uses [ 00 | 00 oo & O M | 00
Intrafund Transfers 1 00 F 00 00 = B = | 00
X ——t b "
Reserve or Designation . 00 . 00 | 00 ,9 3 . 00
—
Sources: r!:'? i
i [de)
Revenue 372,555 , 00 00 { 00 |. 1 00
[
Other Financing Sources | 00 : 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers . 00 00 | 00 00
Reserve or Designation 59,000 | 00 L 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 - .00 I 00 i 00
~ Departmental Authorization | = Auditor-Controller | CEO's Recommendal ion
. 3o Approve i Approved
o :
Ofﬂftﬂ/U? ﬂ wAdon Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal Q [ —
7 Dgpariment Head Date Entry i applicable Agproved as to [ Joisapprove ate [[Joisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Palicy
Depariment Head Date Qj dated BI3/%3. Agenda ltem
L Y I
P NN —
Department Head Date : Auditor-Controfler County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN -36-

“Revised 7/05
AC-FIN-5001



NId ‘elequeg ejuesg jo fiuno)

ajeq Ag peisod aleq ainjeubls pazuoyny _EcmEtmm‘mo \sm \ # auoyd Ag pasedald wio4
La°E-b EPPTGL A\N 7D jenuepy Auo |
m>m 8Jug||Isning JogieH _mucm._. X-9seg-s1ossy pPaxid H sjus} X mwmmuco_umcm_mwo S30 JO sse’|8y d
souoyd-salddng pue adiAlag © 10dd 137 welb gHO-uswaolojug me Buluest| 2
siajeaday m:m_m,mcocn_-mm__aa:m pue ao|A8S A 8049SH 1uelb SHO-usISAS soug|laAing ‘sauoyd| g
Juswaoliosug meT] Buiuies | - esuadxy |eioedg| 3 /0d9SH welb gHO-buuies) ‘sisjeaday 'ssuoyd Vv
uopduoseq  fJosaq
seoLwod | 00°GSS' LEY 00°GGS'LEY
"W |eocozieo | ssvv | |zeos |oozes'ee | 00E8 | 0eSc | 066 ,._..&m.,ﬁ,._/,.
H | 6002/60 Z€09 | 00°GZL'8S 00€8 | 0gsz | 066 | LOO T
4 | 8002/80 ‘ T ze00 loossz T T T gwel | ogsz | o6e | 1000
"9 | 6002/B0 | 8ShY Zc09 | 00'898'vS T epes | ogsz | 086 | LOOO
4 | 600260 | Sv¥ | 2€09 |00'zZEL'stz " "|'eveL | ogge | 086 | 1000
3 | 6002/60 | LS 2€09 | 00'869'91 . 059/ | 085z | 066 | L00O
3 | eo00zB0 | lovy | Z€09 | 00'G6L'BY 069/ | 0£GZ | 086 | L00O
a | 600z/60 Z€09 00°000'65 | 66.6 | OzbZ | 066 | L0OO
D | 600Z/60 | LOPY z€09 0066l '6Y 68y | Ozbz | 086 | L0OO
a | 6002/60 | 8SPY z€09 00°0€G'L6 68y | 02y | 066 | L0OO
v | 8002/60 | LSbP | 209 000£8'L€2 68/ | 0Zbz | 066 | LOOO
alioseq  pousd 18pg 1o8foud] wnbg  welboid Junowy JIpaig Junowy ugeq unoooy  junosoy  Juswpedsq  pund
waj| sur 19
Lv0300¢ 606192z 3r z oL
3rg # juewnooqg # lIBJL WpNY ajeq Bunsod # abed
€E€8-2LL-000 1 ien (aul7-uQ) Au3 |eudnor 18bpng




NI ‘eieqieg ejues jo funon

aeq Ag paisoq sleq amnjeubig pszuoyny _mEmEtm&mm ms & 48Uy fg paredeid w0
L2-¢-h éﬁr%@\ Ny jenuepy Auo
sjua| X-aseg-s3JO uoneubiseq esesiey vV
uopduosaq Qi Joseq
sieloL wiod | 00°000'6S Oo.ooo_@m
o
v k Z€09 | 00°000'65 o 666 | OL.Z | 066 | LOOO
A" ¢c09 00°000'6S 66.6 00lLc 066 1000
Qi doseqQ JoysodaQ ealy Aoy sfoid N 60 weibord unowy jipain wnowy i9ag unoooy noooy  atwpedag pun4
way| aur| 9
mOO_\@NN (HLoam ]
(M) syuenepn
/v0800z 29| | 600z/0€/6 L w L ) creons m
31 # JuawnooQ # 11811 1PNy 21e() Bunsog # abey ‘adA] ysen s ainseal]

(suI7-uQ) Aiug jeusnor




